UNOFFICIAL COPON 555514
Page 1 of

2001-02-27 10:36:47

Cook County Recorder

25.50

PREPARED BY: SMI

When Recorded Mail To: First American Title Insurance 3 First American Way

Santa Ana, CA 92703

Attn: Robert Sellers

Pool: 0

Litton Number: 072170186
Litton Number: 10070811
FHA Number: 131772154814

665_2001

(Space Above this Line For Recorder's Use Only)

ASSIGNMENT of MORTGAGE

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, A FEDERAL AGENCY ('Assignor'), acting herein by and through a duly authorized officer, he owner and holder of one certain promissory note executed by WILLIE BADIE AND ANNIE R. BADIE AND KENYA GILL ('Borrower(s)') secured by a Mortgage of even date therewith executed by Borrower(s) for the benefit of the holder of the said note, which was recorded on the lot(s), or parcel(s) of land described therein situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois:

Recording Ref: Instrument/Document No. 94372500

Property Address: 11241 S STEWART AVE

CHICAGO IL 60628

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 dollars (\$15.00), and other good valuable and sufficient consideration paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does nereby transfer and assign, set over and deliver unto SALOMON BROTHERS REALTY CORP., WITHOUT RESOURSE (Assignee) all beneficial interest in and to title to said Mortgage, together with the note and all other lier's against said property securing the payment thereof, and all title held by the undersigned in and to said land.

SEE EXHIBIT 'A'

PIN#: TAX I.D. # 25-21-212-004

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said Assignee said above described Mortgage and note together with all and singular the liens, rights, equities, title and estate in said real estate therein described securing the payment thereof, or otherwise.

Effective this the 1st day of December A.D. 2000 and executed this the 29th day of December A.D. 2000.

Attest

TERRY SMITH

VICE PRESIDENT

Litton Loan Servicing LP

By Power Of Attorney for Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, A Federal Agency

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URDAN DEVELOPMENT, A FEDERAL AGENCY

By de Ner

LELA DEROUEN

ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

Litton Loan Servicing LP

By Power Of Attorney for Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, A Federal Agency





Spall

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPM155514 Page 2 of

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this the 29th day of December A.D. 2000, before me, a Notary Public, appeared LELA DEROUEN to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that (s)he is the ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT of LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP, BY POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, A FEDERAL AGENCY, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said LELA DEROUEN acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above

written.

SANDRA J. WILLIAMS

Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires

October 26, 2004

SANDRA J. WILLIAMS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/26/2004

Assignee's Address: 390 GREENWICH STREET, 4th FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10013

Of County Clark's Office Assignor's Address:





UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

072170186 --

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO

MIDWEST FUNDING CORPORATION 1020 31ST STREET, SUITE 300 DOWNERS GROVE, ILLINOIS 60



94672900

LOAN NO 9909369

\$4672900

STATE OF ILLINOIS

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data].

FHA MORTGAGE

FHA CASE NO

13: 772 1548 748

This Mortgage ("Security Instrument") is given on

July 26, 1994

The Mortgagor is

WILLIE BADIE, ANNIE R B. OIE, HIS WIFE and KENYA GILL, A BACHELOR

CEPT-11 **327 50** T#0915 TRAN 7262 07/29/94 15 28 00

whose address is 11241 5 STEWART AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 6062部355 # AP **-タ4ーとアクタの ("Borrower") This Security Individent is given to COOK COUNTY RECORDER MIDWEST FUNDING COCHOCATION

, and whose address is

which is organized and existing uncervie laws of ILLINGIS 1020 31st Street, Suite 500, Downers Grave, IL 60515

("Lender") Borrower owes Lender the procept alsum of Forty Thousand Three Hundred Fifty

Dollars and no/100 Dollars (US \$ 40,350 00

) The debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security instrument ("Note"), which provides for no 4b y payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on August 1, 2024 This Security Instrument secures to Lender (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, evens and modifications, (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under Paragraph 6 to protect the security of this Security Instrument, and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security in strument and the Note For this purpose, Borrower does

hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in County, Illinois

THE NORTH 1/2 FOOT OF LOT 112 ALL OF LOT 113 AN; LOT 114 (EXCEPT NORTH 17 25 CTION (EXCE) FEET THEREOF) IN ROSELAND ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEYG A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH. RANGE 14, EAST_OF_THE THIRD_PRINCIPAL MERIO AN (EXCEPT_RAILROAD).

IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Illinois

Tax I 0 # 25-21-212-004

which has the address of

STEWART AVENUE 11241 \$

[Street]

60628 [Zip Code] ("Property Address"),

... TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock and all foctures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property"

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property Is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property or Coot County Clert's Office